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Chicago Public Schools
6 Month Asbestos Surveillance
                    2025 Fall Six Month Survey

School: YCCS- Innovations HS of Arts Integration Oracle Unit:      66617 Building ID: 52620
Address: 17 State Region: Mail Room: 126

Asbestos Surveyor: Franco, Martha

X CHECK HERE IF NO CHANGE TO ASBESTOS Survey Date: 1/14/2026

Email Address:

     A copy of the2025/2026 notice to parents and staff regarding the asbestos management  plan notifications was distributed via:   
                

 Each child's backpack  Notice printed in school's newsletter    Notice printed in school's calendar X  Other Posted on website 

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

1 12" x 12" Beige Floor Tile 900 SF 3rd floor storage Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

1A Mastic Associated w/ 12" x 
12" Beige Floor Tile 900 SF Various Rooms Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

2 12" x 12" White Floor Tile 
light tan specks

3600 SF
Lunch Room and 
Cafeteria

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

2A Mastic Associated w/ 12" x 
12" White Floor Tile

3600 SF Lunch Room and 
Cafeteria

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

3 12" x 12" Purple Floor Tile 200 SF
3rd Floor Storage Room 
Attached to Lunch Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

3A Mastic Associated w/ 12" x 
12" Purple Floor Tile 200 SF 3rd Floor Storage Room 

Attached to Lunch Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

4 12" x 12" Green Floor VFT 1100 SF

3rd Floor Storage Room 
Attached to Lunchroom, 
Gymnasium (under 
rubber flooring)

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

4A 12" x 12" Green VFT Mastic 1100 SF

3rd Floor Storage Room 
Attached to Lunchroom, 
Gymnasium (under 
rubber flooring)

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

5 Blue Linoleum 800 SF IT Room staff lounge Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

5A Blue Linoleum Adhesive 800 SF IT Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

6 2' x 2' Pin and Furrow 
Ceiling Tiles

12000 SF Throughout Miscellaneous Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

7 2' x 4' Pin and Furrow 
Ceiling Tiles

12000 SF Throughout Miscellaneous Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

8 2' x 4' White Ceiling Tiles 
smooth 1310 SF Throughout, Kitchen Miscellaneous Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

9 Plaster Ceiling 2000 SF
Physical Education, 
HVAC, and Electrical 
Closets

Surface No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

10 White Board Adhesive 1000 SF Classrooms Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

11 Mirror Adhesive 1000 SF Restrooms Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

12 Window Caulk 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

13 Fire Doors 10 EA Fire Barriers Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

14 Drywall 10000 SF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

15 Joint Compound 2000 SF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

16 Carpet Adhesive 2500 SF

3rd floor corridors, office 
300C, 300D, 300E, 300F,
300G, 300H, 310A, 310B,
320, security office, 341, 
360, 210, 2nd floor 
corridor

Miscellaneous No None 0  

YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

17 4" Black Cove Base 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

17A 4" Black Cove Base 
Adhesive

1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

18 4" Brown Cove Base 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

18A 4" Brown Cove Base 
Adhesive 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

19 4" Gray Cove Base 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

19A 4" Gray Cove base 
Adhesive

1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

20 Sink Insulation 2 EA Teacher's Break Room 
and Room 215

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

21 Rubber Floor Adhesive 1000 SF Physical Education Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

22 12" x 12" Tan Floor Tile 500 SF Physical Education Office Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

22A 12" x 12" Tan Floor Tile 
Mastic

500 SF Physical Education Office Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

23 Door Caulk 1000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

24 Tan Duct Sealant 100 SF Physical Education Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

25 Vibration Joint 1 EA HVAC Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

26 9" x 9" Red Floor Tile -Not 
Observed

 SF Penthouse Boiler Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

26A 9" x 9" Red Floor Tile 
Mastic - Not Observed

 SF Penthouse Boiler Room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

27 New Mudded Pipe Elbows 100 FITTING Penthouse Boiler Room TSI Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

28 Boiler Breeching 1000 LF Penthouse Boiler Room TSI Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

29 Boiler Gaskets 20 EA Penthouse Boiler Room TSI Yes None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

30 6" x 36" Wood finish floor 
tile

1000 SF Recording studio/ sound 
engineering room

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

30 A 6" x 36" wood finish floor 
tile mastic 1000 SF

Recording studio/ sound 
engineering room Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

31 24" x 24" Gray carpet tile 
squares

3800 SF

2nd floor corridor, #210, 
300C, 300D, 300E, 300F,
300G, 300H, 310A, 310B,
320 Security office, 341, 
360, 3rd floor corridor

Miscellaneous No None 0  
YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

31A 24" x 24" Gray carpet tile 
squares mastic 3800 SF

2nd floor corridor, #210, 
300C, 300D, 300E, 300F,
300G, 300H, 310A, 310B,
320 Security office, 341, 
360, 3rd floor corridor

Miscellaneous No None 0  
YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

32 Ceramic Wall Tile 800 SF
2nd floor girls & boys 
bathroom, 3rd floor girls 
& boys bathroom

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

32A Ceramic Wall Tile Mortar 800 SF
2nd floor girls & boys 
bathroom, 3rd floor girls 
& boys bathroom

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

33 White Ceramic Floor tile 
Mortar 800 SF

2nd floor girls & boys 
bathroom, 3rd floor girls 
& boys bathroom

Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

34 Glass Block Mortar 100 SF Main Office Reception Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

35 24" x 24" Gray floor tile 3500 SF

2nd floor elevator 
corridor, #211, 213, 214, 
215, 216, gym offices, 
3rd floor elevator corridor,
3rd floor west corridor, 
#301, 302, 303, 304, 
Main Office, 340, copy 
room, staff lounge, 343, 
344, 345A, 345B, 346, 
347

Miscellaneous No None 0  

YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

35A 24" x 24" Gray floor tile 
mastic

3500 SF

2nd floor elevator 
corridor, #211, 213, 214, 
215, 216, gym offices, 
3rd floor elevator corridor,
3rd floor west corridor, 
#301, 302, 303, 304, 
Main Office, 340, copy 
room, staff lounge, 343, 
344, 345A, 345B, 346, 
347

Miscellaneous No None 0  

YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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HA No Material Description Material 
Quantity

Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

36 Gray Baseboard 3000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

36A Gray Baseboard Mastic 3000 LF Throughout Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

37 6" x 48" wood plank flooring 700 SF
Cafeteria, Prep area, 
kitchen office Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:

 
HA No Material Description Material 

Quantity
Material
Units

Material Location Asbestos 
Type

Material 
Category

Friable Damage 
Type

Damage 
Quantity

Damage
Units

Change in Assessment Category

37A 6" x 48" wood plank flooring
mastic 700 SF Cafeteria, Prep area, 

kitchen office Miscellaneous No None 0  YES X NO

 2025 Fall Six Month Survey: No Change
 Comments:
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ALL LEA Responsibilities, for this school, will be met.
   

Richard J.Schleyer
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NOTICE TO PARENTS AND STAFF REGARDING THE
ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT PLAN NOTIFICATION

School: YCCS- Innovations HS of Arts Integration
Date: 8/15/2025

______________________________________________________________________________

This is to notify you in accordance with Illinois and Federal Asbestos Regulations, that a copy of
the Asbestos Management Plan is available at each school during school hours by appointment.
Requests to review the Asbestos Management Plan must be made at least 24 hours in advance.

Also please be advised that CPS conducts asbestos inspections of all Schools every three years.
The last inspection was completed in 2025.
Asbestos surveillances are conducted every six months.

CHECK ONE

A copy of this notice was sent home in each child's backpack.

A copy of this notice was printed in the school's newsletter and sent home with each child

A copy of this notice was printed in the school's calendar and sent home with each child

X Other. Posted on website

_______________________________________________________________________________

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE MUST BE PLACED IN THE
SCHOOL'S ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT PLAN.


